## **NOTICE**

The Dafter Township 2024 Board of Review will hold the following meetings at the Dafter Township Hall

2926 W 10 Mile Rd Dafter MI 49724.

# **Organizational Meeting**

Tuesday March 5 5:30PM

### **Protest Meeting**

Tuesday March 12 10:00AM - 5:00PM Friday March 15 4:00PM - 9:00PM

If you are unable to appear, mailed-in L-4035 petitions will be accepted if received before March 14.

#### **March Board of Review Appeal Information:**

The Taxable Value, the Assessed Value, the State Equalized Value, the Property Classification, or the Transfer of Ownership may be appealed by filing a protest with the Local Board of Review. Protests are made to the Board of Review by completing a Board of Review Petition Form L-4035. A Petition Form L-4035 may be obtained directly from the local unit or from the State Tax Commission at <a href="https://www.michigan.gov/taxes/property/forms/instructions/board-of-review">https://www.michigan.gov/taxes/property/forms/instructions/board-of-review</a>.

### (ADA) American with Disabilities Notice

The Township will provide necessary reasonable services to individuals with disabilities at the Board of Review meetings upon 10 days' notice.

Tina Fuller / Dafter Township Assessor